# **UNOFFICIAL CC**







Doc#: 0735831062 Fee: \$32.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/24/2007 01:11 PM Pg: 1 of 5

THE GRANTOR(S), Gail Frozhaska n/k/a Gail Kittler, a married woman, of the City of Atherton, County of San Mateo, State of California for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(5) and QUIT CLAIM to Therese Prochaska, widow, (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 2709 Olson Drive Grand Forks, North Dakota 58201 of the County of Grand Forks, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereo

### THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record public and utility easements; general taxes for the year 2006 and subsequent years

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 14-33-422- Address(es) of Real Estate: 1636 North Wells Street	-068-1286 , Unit 2507, Chicago, Illinois 60614
Dated this 14 day of Alcember, 208  Saif Rochaska n/K/a	
Gail Prochaska n/k/a Gail Kittler	

0735831062 Page: 2 of 5

# 

TATE OF	, COUNTY OF	SS.
I, the undersign/k/a Gail Kittler he foregoing ins delivered the said release and waiv	gned, a Notary Public in and for sain, a married woman, personally knot trument, appeared before me this do instrument as their free and volurer of the right of homestead.	id County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Gail Proclaskation of the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to lay in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and natural act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the
Given under my	hand and official seal, this	day of
	DOOP OF C	EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH SECTION 31 - 45,  REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW DATE: 12 19 0 7  Signature of Buyer, Seller or Representative
Prepared By:	Dennis Kuhl 217 N. jefferson Street, 5th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661	
Mail To: Dennis Kuhl 217 N. Jeffers Chicago, IL	son Street, 5th Floor 60661	City of Chicago Real Estate  Dept. of Revenue Fransfer Stamp  539650 \$0.00  12/24/2007 11:17 Batch 40862 17
Name & Add Therese Proc 2709 Olson D	ress of Taxpayer: haska Drive	== 02501 1111 Date(140002 [ /

Grand Forks, North Dakota 58201

0735831062 Page: 3 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT Valifonnia all-poiipol aokko kalendaria (h. 1986). Mantonnia all-poiipol poi politika (h. 1986).

tate of California	SS.
County of SAN MATER	J
on Dellember 14rd before me, C	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
ersonally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
ersonativ appeared	
OCA	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
STEVENT A MANUAR COMM. 1590309 NOTARY PURAS CAME MINA SAMMETE O COMMY My Continue Experies July 1, 1999	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
M. Chillia 17 a co and 3. 1	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
OPT	IONAL —
the second by low it may not	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another accument.
Description of Attached Document	7
والراميونيية والمراكز	
Title or Type of Document:	View Dété 0
Document Date:	Number of Pages (C)
$\mathcal{L}_{i}$	
Document Date:	
Document Date:	Number of Fagus  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Document Date:	Number of Fagus  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Document Date:	Number of Fagus  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Document Date:	Number of Fagus  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Document Date:	Number of Fagus  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Document Date:	Number of Fagus  RIGHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER  Top of thumb here
Document Date:	Number of Fagus  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

0735831062 Page: 4 of 5

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

### **EXHIBIT "A"**

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

#### PARCEL 1:

UNIT 2507 IN AMEP. CANA TOWERS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PARCEL"):

SUB-LOT 14 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 14 TO 19 AND THE SOUTH 63 FEET OF LOT 13 IN GALE'S NORTH ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ALSO; LOTS AND PARTS OF LOTS IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 20 IN GALE'S NORTH ADDITION TO CHICAGO, AFORESAID, ALSO, LOTS AND PART OF LOT IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 21 IN GALE'S NORTH ADDITION TO CHICAGO, AFORESAID,

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED July 10, 1970 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 41015 RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 24267612 AND FILED AS DOCUMENT NO. LR2991060; TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS CREATED BY GRANT DATED October 26, 1920 AND FILED October 29, 1926 AS DOCUMENT NO. LR326084 FOR THE PURPOSES OF INGRESS AND FIGRESS OVER THE SOUTH 8 FEET OF LOT 4 (EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FOR NORTH FRANKLIN S'(PFET) IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 21 IN GALE'S NORTH ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 33, 10 WNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALL IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS. Office

PERMANENT TAX NUMBER: 14-33-422-068-1286

0735831062 Page: 5 of 5

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

under the laws of the State of Illinois.	a 1 1 M Strue
Dated	Signature Sail Procheste n/k/a Sail Kittle, Grantor or Agent
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE  ME BY THE SAID	SOUTH A VEHICLE BY CHARLES AND A CHARLES AND
NOTARY PUBLIC	
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is enforeign corporation authorized to do business or acquire an arrecognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire at the laws of the State of Illinois.	rquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID THIS/_9 DAY OF	
NOTARY PUBLIC Que bia O F	OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA D FLORES NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/23/10

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]